

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.25263 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
05.	07.11.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondents are constructing a water tank by occupying the road. To the said submission learned AGP for Gram Panchayat submitted that they are constructing the said tank in the space between the road and petitioner's house leaving around 3.2 meters for ingress and egress of the petitioner. In view of the above, the tahsildar is directed to verify whether the said tank is being constructed on the road making it inaccessible to the petitioner or not and submit a report to that effect by the next date of hearing. Post on 28.11.2025. Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of six(06) weeks. Print the name of GP for Revenue in the cause list. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>BRS</i>		

--	--	--	--	--